PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3921345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN L. WESTNEY	06/25/2014
ERNEST B. WIDNER	07/18/2014
THEODORE ANDREW SAMOTIS	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORRUGATED LLC	
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14239092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-652-5581

Email: farrah.fakhraee@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21086-USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARRAH FAKHRAEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Farrah Fakhraee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2016-06-16_ASSGMT_21086-USA#page1.tif source=2016-06-16_ASSGMT_21086-USA#page2.tif source=2016-06-16_ASSGMT_21086-USA#page3.tif source=2016-06-16_ASSGMT_21086-USA#page4.tif

PATENT 503874696 REEL: 038931 FRAME: 0268

125 ADDISON ASSIGNMENT ROSWER GA 30075 76/25/14

WHEREAS, WE, John L. Westney, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 5550-Highland Preserve Drive, Mableton, Georgia, 30126; Ernest B. Widner, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 4057 Ashford Way, Gainesville, Georgia, 30507; Theodore Andrew Samotis, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 3816 Raymonde Lane, Erlanger, Kentucky, 41018; and Yavuz Aksan, a citizen of Turkey residing at 3835 Regal Oaks Drive, Suwanee, Georgia, 30024; ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "REINFORCED CARTON" for which we filed an application for letters patent of the United States on February 14, 2014, and which was accorded Serial No. 14/239,092 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Corrugated LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("GPC"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, Application, any patent application relating to the aforesaid invention, any patent application claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application and in and to any letters patent of the United States of America or any foreign country which may be granted thereon or therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, including our employment by GPC, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GPC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the Application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any and all patent applications relating to the aforesaid invention, any and all patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof; to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by GPC, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all said letters patent to GPC, as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to GPC or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and/or Application, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention and/or Application, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid GPC to secure full and complete protection for the invention and/or Application or that may be necessary to vest in GPC the complete title to the invention and/or Application hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title and enforce said letters patent in the United States of America or any foreign country when requested so to do by GPC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates as set forth below.

State of Georgia

County of Guinnett

On this 25^{h} day of <u>June</u>, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared John L. Westney, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public He AGR

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: March 25, 2017



renest Glidner rest B. Widner

State of Georgia) ss:

On this 18th day of July , 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ernest B. Widner, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public <u>Therese A. Cla</u>

My Commission Expires: March 25, 2017



(SEAL)

Theodore Andrew Samotis

State of Kentucky) ss:
County of Kenton)

On this 5 day of (CWW), 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Theodore Andrew Samotis, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

THE SECOND SECON

ALISHA HEWITT Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires August 19, 2017 Notary Public∖

My Commission Expires: AV4 14, 2017